

Civ DJ 210/26

VISHWAKARMA ENGINEERS Vs. GYAN CIRKITRONICS PVT
LTD

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Haseenuddin, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks one opportunity to address arguments on the point of Limitation on the ground that today he is not able to appear physically and address arguments.

At request of Ld. counsel, matter is adjourned for arguments on the point of Limitation on **07.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/26.05.2026